List of Current Consultant or Contractor Contracts over $25,000 with Transportation Authority of Marin

Name of Prime Contractor

All City Management Services
Apex Management Technology LLP
ARUP US, Inc.

BKF Engineers

BKF Engineers

BKF Engineers

Convey Inc

DC Electric Group Inc.

Fehr & Peers

Fehr & Peers

Fremier Enterprises

HNTB Corporation

Khouri Consulting

Kimley Horn and Associates
Kimley Horn and Associates

Kimley Horn and Associates

Brief Description of Services

Crossing Guard Services

Information Technology

Sea Level Rise Planning

Design of Approaches to Richmond Bridge
Design of MSN Segments

Marin City Noise Analysis PID

TDM Management & Outreach

Street Smarts Banner Installation

Traffic Modeling

Countywide Transportation Plan

580/101 Connector & MSN Project Management
Interchange Study & PIDs

State Legislative Services

580/101 Multi-Modal and Local Access
VMT Toolkit

Part Tiem Transit Lane PID/PAED

Contract Amount

$6,700,000
$103,000
$550,000
$2,460,000
$8,644,329
$530,000
$1,188,000
$300,000
$900,000
$525,000
$1,050,000
$4,431,000
$150,000
$10,000,000
$464,000

$900,000

Termination Date

July 31, 2026
January 29, 2026
June 30, 2026
December 31, 2026
December 31, 2026
June 30, 2027
February 28, 2026
June 30, 2027
October 31, 2027
June 30, 2026

July 31, 2028
December 31, 2025
December 31, 2026
July 31, 2028
September 30, 2027

December 31, 2029



Maze & Associates
Parametrix

Parametrix

Reach Strategies Consulting
REKOR Systems

Ride Amigo

T.Y. Lin International

WILTEC

Compliance Audit Services

Safe Routes to School Management

School Access Safety Plan

Alternate Fuel Outreach

Pedestrian, Bicycle, and Vehicle Counts

Software Subscription to Support Marin Commutes
Program/Project Management & On-call Services

Pedestrian, Bicycle, and Vehicle Counts

$68,000
$3,650,000
$645,000
$581,000
$28,000
$214,413
$3,000,000

$26,000

May 31, 2026

June 30, 2026
December 31, 2027
November 4, 2026
March 31, 2026
December 9, 2025
June 30, 2027

March 31, 2026



