List of Current Consultant or Contractor Contracts over \$25,000 with Transportation Authority of Marin

Name of Prime Contractor	Brief Description of Services	Contract Amount	<u>Termination Date</u>
All City Management Services	Crossing Guard Services	\$6,700,000	July 31, 2026
Apex Management Technology LLP	Information Technology	\$103,000	January 29, 2026
ARUP US, Inc.	Sea Level Rise Planning	\$550,000	June 30, 2026
BKF Engineers	Design of Approaches to Richmond Bridge	\$2,460,000	December 31, 2026
BKF Engineers	Design of MSN Segments	\$8,644,329	December 31, 2026
BKF Engineers	Marin City Noise Analysis PID	\$530,000	June 30, 2027
Convey Inc	TDM Management & Outreach	\$1,188,000	February 28, 2026
DC Electric Group Inc.	Street Smarts Banner Installation	\$300,000	June 30, 2027
Fehr & Peers	Traffic Modeling	\$900,000	October 31, 2027
Fehr & Peers	Countywide Transportation Plan	\$525,000	June 30, 2026
Fremier Enterprises	580/101 Connector & MSN Project Management	\$1,050,000	July 31, 2028
HNTB Corporation	Interchange Study & PIDs	\$4,431,000	December 31, 2025
Khouri Consulting	State Legislative Services	\$150,000	December 31, 2026
Kimley Horn and Associates	580/101 Multi-Modal and Local Access	\$10,000,000	July 31, 2028
Kimley Horn and Associates	VMT Toolkit	\$464,000	September 30, 2027
Kimley Horn and Associates	Part Tiem Transit Lane PID/PAED	\$900,000	December 31, 2029

Maze & Associates	Compliance Audit Services	\$68,000	May 31, 2026
Parametrix	Safe Routes to School Management	\$3,650,000	June 30, 2026
Parametrix	School Access Safety Plan	\$645,000	December 31, 2027
Reach Strategies Consulting	Alternate Fuel Outreach	\$581,000	November 4, 2026
REKOR Systems	Pedestrian, Bicycle, and Vehicle Counts	\$28,000	March 31, 2026
Ride Amigo	Software Subscription to Support Marin Commutes	\$214,413	December 9, 2025
T.Y. Lin International	Program/Project Management & On-call Services	\$3,000,000	June 30, 2027
WILTEC	Pedestrian, Bicycle, and Vehicle Counts	\$26,000	March 31, 2026